
ORDINAI\ICE 2024-29

AN ORDINANCE AUTIIORIZING THE MAYOR AND/OR VILLAGE
ADMINISTRATOR TO APPROVE A CHANGE ORDER FOR THE WATER

TREATMENT PLANT REPLACEMENT PROJECT NO. 127800.006 AND
DECLARING AN EMERGENCY IN THE VILLAGE OF DEGRAFF, OHIO

WHEREAS, sue to changes in specifications, a change order is nccessary, which increases the

cost to $ 1,358,284.62

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE VILLAGE OF
DEGRAFF, OHIO:

SECTION 1 : The Mayor and/or Village Administrator is hereby authorized and directed to approve

Change Order No 2, attached hereto and incorporated herein as Exhibit A.

SECTION 2: That this Ordinance is hereby declared to be an emergency measure made necessary to
protect the health, safety and welfare ofsaid Village, provide for its continuous uninterrupted services, and

to allow for said change order to be entered into at the earliest possible time; and it shall, be in force and

take effect immediately upon its passage and signature ofthe Mayor.

l, Kassandra Staley, clerk ofthe Village of DeCraff, Ohio do hereby certify that the
foregoing is a and correct copy of Ordinance 2024-29 passed by said Vi geo
?tr day of 2024

Fiscal Officer

WHEREAS, the Village of DeGraff previously had approved orders for the Village of DeGraff
Water Treatment Plant Replacement Project No. 127800-006 in accordance with the specifications now on
file in the Office of lhe Village Administrator

(>



State of Ohio
WATER POLLUT|ON CONTROL LOAN FUND (WPCLF) /

WATER SUPPLY REVOLVING LOAN ACCOUNT (WSRLA)

CONTRACTCHANGE ORDER

RECIPIENT Villaoe of DeGra CHANGE ORDER NBR 2

LOAN NUI\i|BER FS390306-0005 CONTRACT

OWDA PROJECT No. 10442 DATE 8129t2024

Description of Change:

Additional electrical work to install new standby power generator and ATS
Generator cost over grant - $54,186.00 - $50,000.00 = $4,186.00
Generator lnstallation and ATS - $21 ,826.35 - $20,000 Allowance = $1,826.35

ToTAL ADD = $6,012.35

The time provided for completion in the contract for the above items is (increased/decreased) by _ calendar
days.

RECOtvlt\TENDED BY: DATE
(Engineer)

APPROVED BY

ACCEPTED BY

Original Contract Amt

Previous Changes (+ / -)

This Change (+ / -)
Adjusted Contract Amt

$1,s00,000 0

-$19s,901

$6,0 1 2

$1,310,110.

(Recipient)
DATE

DATE

OWDA APPROVAL
The above proposal is hereby accepted and
I recommend that it be approved and made

a part of the contract noted above. The approval does
not constitute an increase in the total loan amount, but

represents approval for the work.

(Contlactor)

(Com

Ohio EPA Acceptance

38

35

97

Date

Chief Engineer



Quoted By: Paul Cossady

Phone # 513-672-7656
pcassa@hiocatcom

Clhio
Ohio CAT

Powar St/shm! DivlBion
1133{, llGt lLr Road
Cloclnna{, OH /*i241
800437{}00
iL04I8-{&}9 f.x
www.ohlocat.com

Quote Number:
31337119

Quote Date:
0'71t5124
Expiros On: Firm for 30 days

E
To: DeGraff Ohto

Project: DeGraff Water Treatnent

Generator Grant = $5r
GeneratorCO2=$4,

t

()
,i

a14
I

E

s0
q6q'

L.b

g0

l't6

1

1

Crt€rpillrr Model G200PGABR-100kW Nrtural Grs Power Gen€rstor;
. EPA STATIONARY EMERGENCY
o 60HZ 24o YoLT (wYE), 100 kw' NFPA BT NDLE
. ETL EVAIUATED TO UL STANDARD PACKACE GENSET
. STANDARD WARRANTY,5 YEA.R
. NATURAL GAS
. PERMANENT MAGNET GENERATOR
r l30C TEMP RISE OVER 40C AMBIENT
. WEATHER PROTECTwE ENCLOSIJRE
. GEN RUNNING & FAULT RELAY
r GCCP 1.2 CONTROL PANEL WITH LOCAL ANN[INCIATION
. I ET BATTERY,INSTALLED RACKING & CABLES
o BATTERY IIEATERS
o BATTERY CIIARGER 20 AMP, INSTALLED
. JACKET WATER HEATER - 1000W' 120VAC
o STD AIR CLEANER W/ FILTER RESTRCIION INDICATOR
o )OlxA CIRCUIT BREAKER LSI 100% RATED
r STANDARD TEST PACKAGE GENSET, 0.8 PF
o REMOTE E- STOP PANEL,SHIPPED LOOSE-INSTALL BY oTHERS

. OPEN TRANSmION, STANDARD - NO BYPASS, NEMA 3R ENCLOST RE
r 200 AMPS, 2zt0v, 3 PIIASB 4 WIRE, 60E 3 POLES, CONTACTOR
. AIIX CoNTRoL POWER CONNECTIONS 24vDC
r RETRANSFER TO NORMAL MODE SELECTOR
. INPIIASE MONITOR
. STATUS RELAY BI,NDLE
o NON-STANDARD CABLE LUGS
o QUAD ETHERNET MODI.,LE
o ANNTJNCIATOR ASSY

Automadc TraNf€r SMtch: 312,72.00

QT\' DESCR]PTI()\ \\ IO T'\I

,000.00
86.00

Ouotation also includcs:
Deliyery to job sit€ (unload by otiers)
Start-up service with 4 bour loed btnk teit

Terms: Due Upon Receipt
FOB: Shipplng Point
Submitlals: l-2 Weeks

Deliverrr ATS: 10-12 weeks efter relcese of order
Gea: 24-28 weeks after release of order

Sales Quotation



Cthio
POWER SYSTETS TERI{S AND CONOMONS

CAIENPI.T.AR WAARANTY
f n6y .nd ftiBwb.lrd dft r. (h..!h&r rdcdld to s. N$ BEi'€6) r! beh! +.r.d..r
t'b ouos..'/oft. b Sd. o. if Ohio C.Ar 6 qJdjng $6 p..hn tc. of rxtitidE . lEFn or
.dw rclt 06ln rb. l.brcd to .. Wdt) on qlsbrlo/. rtactin t, Eecb.!, tn ctc or our€rp!r..V OdEh.ftr lte.Ed to .3 EqdpltBD .fld ttl. Wo* b b. p..brn d EqllE rh€
hsELDoo ol . N., tugk oa CdrI*r rE. (C!r6.Da.r), ldr N* EEiE ol CdirN.. e
r.q€d b 0E tr&i/hg wmnv hd t llu soLELy By CATEFP|LLAR.

Cel€F!8r warrnb lli6u Eigb6 (oftr !l.n nto!. produd. r.d b.b ) ldd by r b b. rd lt6
dd€d! h rrbdd ad lErturflllllts eDFd b .€(dr o9rEss U.s Rryo.${6e. d$ U€
haoriry provlsbn: Et iEltoBt d\€ modr dtar p.rdrE tth. 'rr, Cd..D rd Folil.
.sw, €.']@trc!ftd r 6pd6d p..6 itritf,$r C.i.Al.r .5a.. h pbe o, a., p.rtr, $rJch e
lound uFn IE lBp.din r. bo ddt dE h r€bdd a $.tn6lrshF. S{.tt pr! r}it b.,ro'/6€d
ritlBt .lEE€ b ihe tg gt o pb d bd.F. oa . C.biDfa. .Ld{ o. otE €d'rsFsr
tdlo.rz.d by C5@pn-- C.ldplar !r F@irr 6€&.8!b rn eBbrry Lld E€ddt b co.r.d
tl8 dol.ct inclirx.q bbo. b dlEdlr'€d ths p.oduct li{rn and lloonnsd sE p.odEr b hs EiLdl€d
equipr..nt nbunt g a.d &ppo.r cy!r.i!3r and cil turd. E.uuu6 r.El 6xrdE s br
auhortzod fi€detr*hcn C.l..pl€. cl'o66- b n€k th. l.!{ri@.ir. n& w'mrry.b.6 dot
affr, b Fldrlcb rold tr e h or.ll{i Ey vC!1d.6, m!.5r8 !. rsb raEt dJ€d by d ior
C.teelra o. F!&d6 .old 1br us. h p.r.oml, hmrly o. hou..iold ,p9{o.to.t!. &rch prodrcb m(,g!d by ots crbr{,Emt 6.

Ttlls WARR NTY E AGREsSLY C{ UEU OF ANY OTHER WARFANIES, E(PRa,5S OR
IUPIIEO. INCLUDING Ar,lY WARMNTY OF MERcHAI{IAAIIY oR FITNESS FOR A
PAEnCULAR PURPOSE R.n6d.. u.nq lhb almnty .E oqrEly red to [to p.Blio.! o,
pril 4.pdri'd rOo\G..n ,y c*rl ft.la r*T dn o, tB i.rr. dtx Fit o. o.chfiF
drpo.ofiL b pdldn i. iry pain oa &ro, o otls .ro.ro.ric q ns.l 106., d diGd, idr€(,it,
3p€dcl, indhcl d @!.<tr,..ital d.rEg. .E o&.*{y *td6d. S.. C,ATERPItIAR
vYARRANTY, alrlch ic in o,pdakd h-di by r.bhoc..

Iha lm 'C.!.rDcar a. u!.d tlefi*t trro. ! C.t .pL. Ldulti.l. C.E Dil.. tE. q dE or ii3
ib.Ab&8, *hld'.vir h{ .dd ths prEdrclr.

ClidEr. by .@.prjr€ tir a!roL66.'/Olt ( lo S.{, .crdud.dE- rnd or.ro ,a Lc.isd,
rcad, urxbrsbrxb a,ld rc.€pB tu c5Epfr. $/tr.rlt r!? odro.d tmdi.t ly .tro!o, rd rry
oh€r C€brDUl Wdr.r{o. stildr dr aDoi!€Db.

OTHER IAI'UFACTUiEiS Y'ARRAI{TY
ll he ilew E(it6. s il{* P.ll. qqor6d tE6h aE ,ridud, or a MANUF CIjF|ER OR
,"SSEMAER OTHEB THAN C TERPI|LAR Crraftrtact a') tEy rrAY b6 8ul,j€d b 6bh
a)q{BswarEnt !oaMAMjFACTURER AryMANUF CIURERS prldtrtL{bl6ctbatflrd.tty
lf &y, SOLEIY 8Y lllE MANUFrcIURER. Ct SIOUER, BY ACCEmNG lHlS
QUOTAIION/OfFER TO SET!  O<'{OWTEOGES THAT CUSTOITER llAS READ.
UNOERSTAI.{DS AND ACIEPTS MANUFACTURERS WAAFA{TY (\ITARRAXNES)
APPIICABIE TO THE MANUTACTURERS NEW PARTS OUOTEO HEREIN,

UAED PiODUCTE
f a9i6 066 dm tl6r En!h.5, .! d.f d &ls r Fb o0s ih.n iLt* P-13 (hrEhdE
Ef6n€d b as Ulod ProdEE), ae boho qled on ttis OuoL0o lolh lo S€1, !!ch llod Prcdud3
ar6 sold on an A&15 b6sl3, eiltad ary sEnv eh.boor,.r, .d..ts G n y b. .rPt6*ly .t itd dr

o{lro catEwai axrlEs
Ohio CAr d\,€3. h rbsp.d b tE N Pro4rci oi Ohl, CAr (L.., sd!.!. cd!9o6b o.
a.ert[93 lEldl t, O.b CAT) !old. ead ltbri p€.lo.ntad, udt h€ rms .a tlb Quodor'r'Of€.
16 S.O - SUB.,ECT TO CTJSTOIIERS AD}IERETCE TO CUSIOMEFS RESPONSELINES, AS
PROVTDEO lN THE PAR^GRAPH SO TflaEO BElOlV - ltl. ,oadi.S oO.€.. urrstti.t

1) Oho GAT urE slb the ldor hvd!.d in ty Wort Frfto!.d EIdd !E L@ o, ltllr
Gr.r.[ohollb. b sc b b. lrr f6 wrrE hb .ldcL.E, nd ra dE ilE Equirrsx b b.

.. Fhl raE or quobd nr.d /16 wo.t ls rln$bd to dro tld.td .ighlv (18o) dtF iim tD
d€|. ad' wct 13 compHed;

b- 'tim ..ld m.tsi.l hdrt Wdt b g.|Bbd lo. dDlv (9) d.v. nun tl. dab $clt tdt b

c Sp.oal Lrtu oqG!€ly .r.nn d iE td h.'tot

2l OHIO CAT wmnr! anv ld s!.t G.€bun b, OHlf, CeT td t! us.d n tt wo't F drEd
,,ia* r* rr* a u,c q;rbd;,Otb, b s6[ - lw oE tM<H (ryrv (100) d.F noo El. &E
$ird! rc b co,iololod - b b. lrc€ tom d€b.r. h mat ,iaL atd lrukE Ehiei

J] It anv wbrk Ert'.rn€d undd lh. tdro ol tt!! olroattfi/Ofd lo S.' * lo cont'm b th3*
'.l""nt;q or,6crr 

',r1. 
at s lo.a!o.! ol Otb crB.t-h -ra.h,hg (ltE CArt Mrd Yn'lhg

r'-n ,oi* am aeoclw ort. d qt cr .nv d.rd..ci.. h lodoadrb r 
'odr 

tbtdr h pdt!

- a.iri&ii"o r,i*a.*ile m qltu'd bv {r. h.D.cbon o, e e,ldEad ohb cAr s$ov_'
i;-;;i;,i J;,r. "ri,'".i'' 

u oeirnci r,' wtrsrrr+ lvr be nou a Er' dt'
rirnclrij", ar *0,i,'€. 

"'d ".cary Pdr. .ri6 .sJtstu'r @ 6'&..d' io oib car'

dBct rlEE oE orllEE waRllalrEs
IHE WARRANTIES O}IIO Cii GIVES IN THE IMIIEDIATELY PRECEDIII6 PARAGFIAPH ARE

eiiiii]vr.- iinro crr biio,nns et-l orHER w RRAr{nES, ExPFEss. lMPlrED oR
iifriiiicl Aiiti spictstcalLY Dlscta/Ms 

^NY 
waRRANrlEs ctr MERcIIANT BILITY'

irmels ron e pemcuun PURPoSE. oR YFIF 20@ coMPLl 
'lcE'

I,,SCIAIER OF IORI LIABT-TY
c.sr(rer sDeiftc.lv undFlbtfu ",t "4.."" 

tta Orlo crr' tn OHlo C r' ffic€6 6!€-nb

-* ;;;; .r''i .,ol b. ri,u" I' o,r j ,r.t r b&t d d n gh$", *r'r t.bfiv or &v on'r
*.r 6iilia 6ouv - o. -y 5(tn d Er lD lcl h rwcl b tF nEi.,a'tiG ?rwrM u

lii._'.ii-i,*"-'- -.,u,.o ftdqtru tE dtt'o' d oHlo car pdldn'l o'b d'b'nett
*;;.;;;.:;;; b;.nv idEr poDo66) or tE p.odud qd.d h.r'in, o' !ro'.r'v

LiL' i i,r,. t i'a I" *p"a b !t Uotl,rsErig hvdEd h' o' rh'nrd! us'd In' 
'rv 

wo'x

ffi;;;;il;fit Q'lldio"ioltg io b'r n ls rBE F RnEs r{rEMT 
^fro 

rHE

iffiri-oiiri pnov'slcir ro 
^ssolvE 

A,{o P^orEcir o.oo c r 
^ND 

o.ro cars
6ialinl. r6irrs llro iuPtoYEEs FRou aNY AND arl roRT l-laglr '

PSqrciaoa
ct sToGR1E RESPOra$dlrnEs

1) Cu€toh.ri at d 1tn6 o!!rt6 a.d nt hrh $. EqliFn.nl rrd EEh. h accolthnc.wi0l dl3
httlr.doi. o,lr'.d h ttE U.hirEno. *rd o9i.to.' lllrrudoo B.d( tnbh.d rt lim. ot

2) Any dmag. io 0r. EquiEn nl or E Ohs tDt rdutr6 fro.n Culrome,s conli.u€d op€6&h ot thc
EAUipMt d BE&r. d$ . d*ct h.. b&o ,loogntsod by qrr tor h C6tdrFr! ..i.
m.porE{r&y fid Otb Cfi h& rE B.pdr.b{t, io Bfl- d drr.d any d-EO. tEr Ea! trdn
Cudom€L co.lidr.d oFrrndt o, tE EquipdEnl ,ttDr s d€bct ha. !€on ,!.o9.E6d by O,Etunl.r.

3) C6loM $d b. lbbb to OHo CAT ior.t .rp.n.e6 t EB, by Ohk cAT , EYttu .c
@I6d b 

'l 
iob by th. qs&.E r'd CaldB 6fuG b p€.nt tr Bn6t d lvdt to b.

4) Cclo@r .rd d(. p.yrEnr io. a, ftqnJd! FjdEed dh. .t wdr psb.rEd urbr nir
qirolatibn/olt to S.{ h a.co(hnoe }lh $6 s€dt a.n Ft'i. p(tidl. ot Ohio CIT t\6t r. in
.i.d.I nl. {m6 rh. Prcdu.t &!.<td dtf, \4b* b D.io.aEd.

5) Ct ltohd gdi! Ohb CAT lh€ ndt lo of,e..b 3nt Eq.rFrst wdlGd 6 lq puFc or i.dng
o.InsPecdigaUEqutsns .tol*rCAr'. bdtb.oralclErdr.dsl@no.|.

OTHER TERE AIIO COI'DITIO*S
i) OFFER AxD ACCEPT {CE: ThiB Qidrndlolto. L 56l a mta &4prre ot rh. l'@.nd
odi&E ol .iry t ir s $b..qst .nor or q&r ol crElo.E snd sy .udr rsm 3nd coidirioE
@ €rpodsly El€dld. Illb qudatrvo6.. ro SoI b e ofi.r by Otio CAT ro Ordotur.
co$0m6., by a.a.9ri'q 6b quobtor/oibr lo sol, rc.e9b oa cArs od6 cort,hod rE6in ..ld
&dl a...pt .6 oa thL ofie. a .q€.rry l}nit€d ro l! taB Arr, &b.€q!.nl sobmi{r6 ol s
dr,6. o. .lnlr doornql b onb C T coe.dng t!. Poducb d wo.k ql]or.d h€€ln 3ho ..cdtuta.
d unqualiLd a...pt4E ol ti5 on . mreiiislandln! bm.rx, ddiuo3 h eld ordd d orh$
dcrm.l b liro co.rtsy. Undlr.o drirtBi... ,El &y brnE ad 6ndnio.. or CrBlo@/.
lEiE s to B rh.t & iffii.td wi,l rh3 tsm od dEltift oa d3 q6r.torvoare. io 56ll
b..dm p8rt hg*i. Ulon a.6,rrn6, 6b Otbt ildrollar to s.l .h![ b.o..E tE fiBl writtDn
.D@E$lon ot .grEdBn b6u..n Ot'lo CAI ..d curloit ., co.ndtutng $. €ntl' .ont d b.l^e.n
C{Ebmo. dtd Onb C-AT 5l$ @p*s.dhe aI ,6vinE dnmui€It E, d!'€r qbd d wdts.
N<AxftElnrte tE 6.EgdE, Ohb CAI crep6 tE futt b ded niB dro.l aid or8do.ts
ffintltbd by ohb crft onptF*'{o dspl6in! tnb ouetd/Otld io s.ll T}ir dem b
on€c! lmlrd€s. bqr E n r ht d b, sl6 trt, IEtg bEud'c., fflng i.6r sDeliq. edal
numbqll, plrrMt dd.!, elq So.h drG *il b. u.ibtDGly co.tld€d bll Orn€r.

Ihis Q6brbootbr b S€il m€y t nEdn d only by 3 wdirs ltn€d by. .o4dd. ofid of Clt'&r
caT. Ra{aMce ndh 10.rry odd $ o[E @m6k5lion b dr ld $. p(,rp6! ot k..ltyhg
th6 PrcdEb or $r'o.i dtlr.d-

2) PRICE: Ihe !r|c. ol t€ PEdrds ad wdi qELd h@ii, 6 rt bd aboE. b lubFcr b chsE
qttrdn nod6. Tho lctl6l Elo. Fic6 ol lh. F od!.r! d wb.L dEI bo ohb CATI prlca h .focl
.t hc d.b ot d.livry r lErE ..ratd dr.aE3 616 nol hclrrd.d h t'. rric€ ot tE PEtrrds .nd
wod! B q$bd abdi, tE gE shd b. p.ld by CrEt i.. 

'rF.' 
d.5.rr. rB4o.t tdr dElpr

rhd iErr& .I {rEhhe. lpdrho. .l'ay!o., demur.lE .rld ots ta,Ep..Liion dEFE d LxG
hafisd at d.sdnalbn. Oalqnc. snal p5y. h additon to th6 sdos fro applhabi. at *E !rc ol
d6r\,€ry. .l.d.a D.tva.gE, drrpqtbial. sle* @. pGreEr pE .rlr.ld .dEr tlc, wth.Er
dF, aid in $. lEt ltr fr @ paid by Ohb car, Otr6.E {r ninlo@ Ohb c.AT hr fE
66r th6r&t tu rhi$ upo. &m..n b, ohro cai.

3) LA'rE PAYME-MT ANO/OR IIONPAYMEUI AY CUSTOMER: l.lh! ownt lhal th6 iMle
ap@bb b rB Fdirds attdrr pt &ebod h..ib is rot r.B by qdoE by $an iDol6's
dF d.t , @&rE .n l p.y . !€rrtd dElle o, op b 2ta ol t kiJ hoi6 '1r@l 

,q ..dr
mdrh tEl 3.d lmk Brirh. 6IEk' ln th. .vont ol io4r.ytMl by etomr, thc @l
le8!d by Ol|lO car h cor€c&g Ut6 hdouldlB!, rdnh! .d..n r.' lG dd o(porEes, vitr
!n..!C et tlt mnrrm ra..lor.d by l ftrn.LL ol !,96.dtr., shd b..dd.d b tle p.in+€l
mMl ol tE nld.bLdlEs oi.d b OHIO CAT, Th. rad!d/6 p.Bidld by t'E F.lsEph .E nol
6xd!6iv6 .rd OHIO CAT rtay C.d otller M€dr€6 at lae o. lt 6q'rrtv.

4) REiK oF LO.as: Al 6t ol l@ d d.nElp lo tlu EqulplD€.l.lE! paB b c@br6 upd
drw.y by oni, cAT io r drle br ship6.nt

5,LAYIISOOVERNING-IICtUSIVEVENUE-STAII'TEOFUTJIADONS-ANOSEVER'ALTY'Ih6
d,a,ronottr o 9l rh.l b F€r.d o, 4t dGhrd u,n fI. b* d tE sEl6 ol ohio

ndrliEfinho &rry b, ot5 oiT h . ..r..dg !- cl6 lrv a.n bv ot*, c{ ty b. b'q4l{ h
oE unird s.-i. Dd adn b. nE thrn.F oltffi or oh! .r o.d-d d lt! Cdd or cgl,m trd
"i o,o-. r-m. o*. tu cld t h@by r,wrdv rn lnr du o.5'dbn 'ols b 

'EruJlon? oB r.r,ii.a sro o*ta co,i t* r; Nodr.m D'dd !. oho, cr.sl'id d,E cd o'
ir.i'"in ir"e" 

"t 
o,rr,"o" c-*y, oE -d ffi.r dgrr D 6ld It l,rd@' o' t@ 

'd't*An" d b, oElo.ff tt b.td' o{ dfr.d. ld a, .Lo- bfu dldd d ry d'ei 6trte$i u&oh
- i"* - .i.-.ru *d u rn a *'n m wr trom tr om ttr eo d .d5. .@.d or b. h@r b.dd
L" .,a' i,i'Jo,riw na b. br6)oh . tt. unlsd sr!r.. orrdd Cfln b nE Nnh.m Dblnd ot
iiiir, a ijjsira c tr. cour or cdffi Pr- o, crrdoe. cryrv tu , ev ,t"'5 d hb
;;;;oi;b s.r ru! h. ,y dm t h.a h,.& d @rrdE d. adr hdldrv q
i##-bi.v ,r.r -r .aa -, oi'& po"t o t*-t u,t *- o,,o..!.''lod" io str 'ttr D' onoFd
- r "-t' .*ir c ,rrtore*tc o,6dlo htd lE€ !o drtdr.d h.rrn.

6r sEcuRlTY INTEFEST. VlftEn €tuYi4 aiy dghts lo.Ld io pr!d{ dne' 4DlEbb [d
r#. r," G1'""- 

"""s " 
*-tv ht .6l-h tD.$'iPlmt tut'&*'d hdBldd 6fl ttts {6'd

";; hr ben tuN-Eld n Lrnlbd Srr!.6 @rercr: .nd nr !b @nt ol ' d€rail h D'vns[ om
'ri:i Jir-r'i^ 

"i,i*'c 
4.,*t n 

'd 
o$r isnE .v&bL io s 36q'd ,'^v wtd rh'

;;!b b & C;b *l p.v { da ol llltE aiv tina'!, d{irudo''' "-gtl:jTJilmnl r& 6no.d tD 0E Frrr6. tron v s'o'tv hrs!'l ddn6 hltov ad YT -1.:
n.Bbv LrovEcablv .DDdntod c6iomlis 6tlo.n., ln bol lD do El6cl! trd ltFgl md qo LA'

,ji,Gi. ,il,*ii,ii'o e.,t a vn @.&trro tE ,.rrdbd or ht pordrr* mr€v !'otlitv i'n'est



Note:
. ' Adder to up gererator size to 150kW $16875.00
. Two week nodcr r€quir€d for strrt-up scheduling.

Start up to tske pl8ce during normrl busitress hours
Monday- Friday.

. Quote bssed on email itrquiry rnd specificatioD 263213
and 263600 ody,

. Wcrther protectlve enclosure quoted. If sound
atteDuated ls treeded contsct Ohio CAT.

. 2.2.D- Erception. Ticr 4ls s diesel smlEslons rtrndsrd.

. 23.C- Ercepdoo to cbss 48 as thls is r di$el rtsndrrd.

. 2.4.A- Exceptio[ to LP, Natursl Grs on drawings
r 2.4.F- Muf,ler is standard CAT ofrering.
. 2.7.A- Coordhrtiotr Btudy by others.
. 2.E.I- Ercepflon to volt ge rdjust rheostst,
. 3.3.C- Concrcte pad and installadon by others-
. 3.6.A,E7,10 - By oth€rs.
. 1.8..{.1- Clarifcation, ASCO warrsnty tu from tine of

shipmetrt.
. 2.8.A- Achieved through pqssword protected conto[er.

TOTAL $ 66,958.00
Add srld Trr ifaPPtkrbrr

If you have any questions gsasslning this quotation contact Paul Casssdy at 513472:7656



AOP Phone 419.737.2352
Fax 419.737.2364
P.O. Box 247
Pioneer, OH 43554

ARTESAIV OF PIOIVEER,rrrrGr--l>t rr-,tW

To:

Sublect:

Kent Shander
Shinn Bros

DeGrafl OH
WTP Replacement

Quote No. DG-07 1924-CO2

Date: fuly 79,2024

PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER

WORK INCLUDED WITH THIS PROPOSAL

Provide & Install a new 200amp service rated NEMA 3R ATS

Conduit & Wire from existing meter to ATS location

WORK EXCLUDED FROM THIS PROPOSAL

Power company charges for disconnect/reconnect of existing service

COST: $ 20,787

We look forward to answering any questions or discussing this proiect further'

Best Regards,

Ryan Burt
AOP Water

Shinn Markup - 5%o = $1,039'35

Total = $21,826.35

Allowance = $20,000.00
CO 2 portion = $1,826.35

Artesian proposes to supply the following services for DeGraff, OH.

,.--7

Kn
4

/S$.



AOP r(,oe 419.737.1352
Fax 419.737.2364
P.O. Box 247
Pi$eer, OH 43554

ARTESIAN OF PIOI(EEF
@ia4

Tol

Subiect:

Kent Shander
Shinn Bros

DeGrafl OH
WTP Replacement

QuoreNo. DG-07792+CO2

Datet tuly 19,2024

PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER

Artesian proposes to supply the following services for Decraff, oH.

WORK INCLUDED WITH THIS PROPOSAL
Provide & Install a new 200amp service rated NEMA 3RATS
Conduit & Wire from existing meter to ATS location

WORK EXCLUDED FROM THIS PROPOSAL

Power company charges for disconnect/reconnect of existing seryice

COST: $20,787

We look forward to arNweritrg any questions or discussing this proiect further,

Best Regards,

Ryan Burt
AOP Water


